FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
 CATV
PART NUMBER GUIDE
e.g. TGS    SF 372.5 T  U
SAW FILTERS SF372.5-T
SPECIFICATION
Unit: mm
DIMENSIONS
TGS
Mark
SF
SAW Filters
372.5
Centre Freq.
T
 Holder Type
U
Package
  Optional: please specify  required code when  inquiring or ordering
  Standard     Specifications Subject to Change Without Notice PACKAGE
 Standard package in Tube: 20pcs/Tube.
Pin      Connection
1        Input/output
2        output/Input
3       Case Ground
9
.1
0
.1
5
.0
8
0
.1
3.4 0.1
5
0
.2
0.45 0.2
1
2
3
                                                         Option Code Product
372.500MHz
Parameters
372.500
Operating Temp.  Range: -10 ~+60
3 dB Bandwidth(BW ):3
Storage Temp.  Range: -40  ~+85
Turnover Temp.(To):
54 Max.
Turnover Frequency(fo):
fc 372.5 MHz
20.032ppm/
Insertion Loss(IL): 5.0 dB Max.
800KHz Max.
Temp.
Stability
Frequency Temp.
Coefficient(FTC):
DC Insulation Resistance between
Any Two Pins: 1.0M  Min.
 Frequency Aging  Absolute Value
During the First Year(fA):<10ppm/year
Package: Tube U
at fc-21.4MHz(Imal):
Ultimate:
40dBMin.
15dB Min.
80dB
CW Therefore Power Dissipation:
DC Voltage Between Any Two Pins:
Case Temperature: